
St Nicholas West Thorney Service Schedule 
 

Sunday Worship at St Nicholas Thorney Island at 1030 
continues in a relaxed Covid regime, for the foreseeable….  

Please contact curator@stnicholastimeline.org.uk by the 
Thursday before, if you wish to come, but are not a regular.  
 

Keep up to date with this QR Link 
Period: Easter into Summer 2024 

Date at Service by Comment 

Sun 24th March 1030 
Palm Sunday  

Eucharist 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Start of Holy Week 

Friday 29th March 1200 Good Friday 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Good Friday Readings  

Sunday 31st March 1030 Easter Eucharist 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Clocks Go Forward for 
Easter Day 

Sunday 7th April 1030 Easter Fellowship TBC Easter 2 

Sunday 14th April 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Easter 3 

Sunday 21st April 1030 Holy Communion 
Rev Tom 
Robson  

Easter 4 

Sunday 28th April 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Easter 5 

Sunday 5th May 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Easter 6 

Sunday 12th May 1030 
Ascension  

Fellowship 
TBC Sunday After Ascension 

Sunday 19th May 1030 
Pentecost  

Fellowship 
TBC Whit Sunday 

Sunday 26th May 1030 Trinity Fellowship TBC Trinity Sunday 

Sunday 2th June 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Trinity 1 

Sunday 9th June 1030 Trinity Fellowship TBC Trinity 2 

Sunday 16th June 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Trinity 3 

Sunday 23rd June 1030 Trinity Fellowship TBC Trinity 4 

Sunday 30th June 1030 Trinty Fellowship TBC Trinity 5 

Sunday 7th July 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Trinity 6 

Sunday 14th July 1030 
Sea Sunday 

 Fellowship 
TBC Sea Sunday 

Sunday 21st July 1030 Holy Communion 
Padre Mike 
Jenkinson 

Trinity 8 

Sunday 28th July 1030 Morning Fellowship TBC Trinity 9 

Sunday 4th August 1030 Holy Communion 
Rev Tom 
Robson  

Trinity 10 

Sunday 11th August 1030 Morning Fellowship TBC Trinity 11 

Sunday 18th August 1030 Morning Fellowship TBC Trinity 12 

Sunday 25th August 1030 Morning Fellowship TBC Trinity 13 

Note: We programme fellowships while we get into a rhythm      Posted 21st March 2024  


